50-2021 - CT-014049 - ANB 0525404 OBTS Numi ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR Agency ORI Num JUVENILE 4. Request for Capital 0502300 North Palm Beach Police Department Agency Report Number (N T.A 's only) Charge Type: 10 1 Felony 21-00479 Check as many 3. Misdernessor 2. Traffic Felony 5. Ordinance 4. Traffic Musde as apply. 6 Other If Wespon Seized dang Name of Business Enter Type UNARMED 2915 NORTHLAKE BLVD PBG FL 33410, <del>2915 NORTHLAKE</del> Location of Offense (Business Name, Address 800 NORTHLAKE BLI D BLK, PBSO, FL; 33408 00:14 08/22/2021 00:27 VASSALE, GIUSEPPE Alias: Heish B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W

Scara, Marka, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Loc 02/24/1956 140 Fail 6'02 BROWN GRAY Medium Indication of . Alcohol lightering <u>ال</u> ~\_ ocal Address (Street, Aut. Number) **CATHOLIC** Usk (State 9189 SUN TERRACE CIR D, PALM BEACH GARD (Zio) Drug Influence Residence Type: L. City 3. Florida S. FZ ermanent Address (Street, Apt. Niunber) <u>(561) 351-1000</u> 9189 SUN TERRACE CIR D. County 4. Out of Stat (Zip) PALM BEACH GARD NS, FL <u>(561) 351-1000</u> IERBAI INS Numbe 1'240280560640 / FL lace of Buth (City, State LERICE, Italy US Date of HI 1 Arrested 3 Felony Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 5 Juverale 2. At Large 4. Minderne Rice Due of Blith Arrested 3 Felon 5 Juvenile Other: 2. At Large Legal Custodian 1 d. Mindemea Name (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phase (City) JUVENILE DISPOSITION
1. Handled/Processed within Released To (Name 2 TOT 1AC Tim The above address was provided by defendant and or defend The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office ☐ defendant and or ☐ defendant's parents. (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Yes. by D No Value of Property □ Va ☑ No S. Seli B. Buy T. Traffic Drug Activity N. N/A R. Smuggle D. Deliver M. Manufacture Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine P. Possess B. Barbiturate Produce. Cultivate H. Hallucinogen P Paraphernalia E. Use M. Marijuana O, Opium/Deriv E Herom S Synthetic DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER . 15 -OR- MINOR IN VEHICL 316.193(4) Domestic Violence N Warrant / Capias Number ์ 🗆 ช 🔀 พ Statute Violation Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount ' Uni Domestic Violence Varrant / Capias Number DY DN totute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Drug Activity Amount . Unit Domestic Violence Warrant - Capias Number □ y □ N Any knowledge of the following ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication ☐ Deformittes ☐ Injuries Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to Parent Onardian T.O.T. County Jail PROPERTY - Received By Posted Bond South County Mental Health Neleased By Released To S INSTRUCTION NO. If Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2- You need not appear in Court PALM BEACH GARD 35910 North County 9 6 but must comply with instructions on Page 2. Court Date and Time AL LINES I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED TO THE COUR 09/15/2021 08:30:00 3188 P.A No INSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. LUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR. THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AS REQUILE Photo FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE Available Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Pa Custodian) HOLD for Other Agency Date Signed Verification (Printed by Arrestee: Dangerous Revisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officer (Print Oth PRUDHOMME, D (PRINT) 9889 ID # PAGE Agency **PRUDHOMME** 9889 NPBPD Witness here if subject signed with an "X" 1 OF COURT | STATE ATTORNEY | CAUTHOL BECORDS | DAIL | CRIME AVALYSIS | P.A.O. | DEFENDANT

Γ	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		1. Arrest	3 Request	for Warran	* 4	11175AW E
Å		icy Name		l Ac	ency Report	2. N.T.A.	4. Reques	t for Capiae	1	JUVENILE
M	FL 0502300 NO		BEACH POLICE	1	7 0		00479	9		
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemear	5. Ordinance			Special N	oles:			
E			Allas			<del></del>	Race	Sex	Oate of Birti	
OI	Charge Description			Charge Description			W	M	02/2	4/1956
R	316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORMAL FA	ACULTIES IMPAI	RED	Charge Description						
S				Cital gar Description						
V	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Birth	)
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Сиу)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Addr	ess Source	
, M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Chy)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Ocol	apation	
F	The made is not as ##									
1	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/ The Person taken into custody		ible grounds to believe, and	does believe that the abov	named D	efendant co	ommitted ti	he followi	ng violatio	n of law.
İ	committed the below acts in my pr	esence.	☐ was	observed by	that	he/she se	w the arr	ested ne	veon con	who told
	admitting to the below facts.		₩ was f	ound to have committe	the belo	ow acts, re	sulting fr	om my (	describe	d) investigation.
	On the 22 day of Aug	<u>ust 20</u>	021 at 00:28	(Specifically include	acts con:	stituting ca	use for a	rrest.)	<u> </u>	
	On Saturday August 21	, 2021 at a	pproximately	2345 hours,	I wa	s cond	ducti	ng t	raffi	.c
	enforcement on Mortura	ake Bivd, No	orth Palm Bea	ch FL 33408	whe	n Tol	28873	e 5-e	e i 1	er 2016
P	Buick 2-door convertible Northlake in the number 2 large with	er 1 lane. :	I observed th	e vehicle m	ka s	n ah			<b></b>	
0	I one named a rane with	nout signal:	ing causing t	he vehicle t	thich	****		1:		<b>1</b>
A	number 2 rane to have	to brake to	o avoid a col	lision. As :	bea	an to	foll	ow ti	he ve	hicle T
B	observed that the vehi	ack to the o	center lane.	The vehicle	drif	ted 7	time	e he	tuaan	444
Ε	300-BLK of Northlake E	Blvd. and Al	lt. A1A. At t	his point. 1	act	ivated	1 my	eme r	7 <b>4</b> 22	lichte
c	to conduct a traffic s vehicle slowed down, h	stop in the	intersection	of Alt. A12	Send !	North	1 -1-	D1	J mL	_
ů	Northlake Blvd. Palm B	Seach Garder	ns FL, 33410.	rowry ducti	IT C	ame to	as	top a	at 29	15
E	I made contact with th	e driver a	ad vala assum							
s	linging driver a ficen	ise as Gluse	eppe Vassale	(W/M DOB 02/	24/19	956)	Tre	TILE	-ad 17	20010
T A	for ure driver a ficen	ise, regist:	ration and pr	oof of insur	ance	as we	11 =		-1 - i	ad 46.
T E	reason for the traffic unknown alcoholic beve	rage on his	le speaking w. S breath as he	ith Vassale,	I de	tecte	da:	stron	ng od	or of an
M E	mere red and drassA su	d his speed	ch was slurre	d. Vassale r	rovic	ied me	wi+1	hhia	<b>.</b> БТ	yes driver`s
N T	rrceuse put ard not le	member to p	provide his re	egistration	and i	nsura	nce c	2020	T	
	requested the remainde me with his registrati	on and insu	irance card. :	I asked Vass	ale v	there	.e wa: he w	sabl	le to	provide from
	and he replied Carmine	s restauran	it and that he	e was headin	g hon	ne.			·	110111
	Based on Vassale's dri	ving patter	n, and obvious	is sione of						
	officer and wounte tes	pond to the	scene to com	nduct a driv	ina i	ndar	the i	n#1		(DUI)
	investigation. The sub Prud'Homme.	sequent inv	restigation wa	as turned ov	er to	Poli	.ce 01	fice	r	,
408	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	1.1			+	7-	<del>~</del>	A		
×-×	Soul Pal	me		1->	لخط	بالا	$\sim$	\$9	868	<u></u>
š	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT /	OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.1	0)	SIQUATURE OF			TIGATING	OFFICER	1	
T R A T	08/22/202	1		BUSSI NAME	K, DA	NIEL ER (PLEAS	(9868 SE PRINT)	3)		
¥	DATE				08/22	/2021				PAGE 1 OF 2
-	COURT STATE ATTOR	NEY C	ENTRAL RECOR	OS JAII			ME AN	ALYSI	IS	P. I. O.

A	OSTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT		1. Arrest	3. Request for Warrant	1 JUVENILE
٥	Agency ORI Number	(	Agency Repor	2. N T.A.	4. Request for Capine	4
Z - X	FL 0502300	NORTH PALM BEACH POLICE	7 0	21-0	00479	
L	Cherge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	3. Misdemeanor		Special	Notes:	
DEF	VASSALE, GIUSEPPE	Aluc				of Birth
	Vassale was issued	a citation for failing to maintain a o change lane (Citation ADZ3LBE).	lane	(Cita		2/24/1956 E) and for
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M  PRODUCTION  NOTARY PUBLIC AGLERK OF COL  08/22/2  DATE	SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F ARRESTI	NG / INVES	STIGATING OFFICER (9868) SE PRINT)	PAGE 2 of 2
C	OURT STATE ATT	ORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JA			IME ANALYSIS	P. I. O.

SUBJECT: VASSALE, GIUSEPPE,	CASE NUMBER 2	000479
	ROADSIDE TASKS	
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:		
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT		
	[ <b>6.8</b> - 1.8 ]	OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AVE	MAX. DEVIATION ** RT EYE-DISTE	CT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEG.	REES RT- EYE-ONSE	I OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
ther Observations:		Total Individual State of the
Condition of Eyes: Droopy, watery, glassy		
Observations: Swayed during instructions		
VALK & TURN		
ost Balance- broke broke starting position eight (8) times tarted Before Instructed	Text 1	
fissed Heel to Toe tepped Off Line		
sed Arms for Balance /rong Number of Steps		) ×
topped While Performing Task		
nproper Turn her Observations: Subject was argumentative and did not w	ant to attempt the Walk and Turn. Subject a	so stated "ah shit! I live half a mile away, giye me a break
NE LEG STAND:		.,, 5
ut Foot Down- Switched back and forth between ised Arms for Balance- raised arms four (4) times wayed- Swayed	right and left leg	
lopped- no		
her Observations: Did not look down at foot, Did live me a break, cmon I'm fine! Only 3 heers"	not count as instructed; Miscounted	Swaved visibly during evergise Subject stated
, and a sum of the sum		daring exercise. Subject stated
OMBERG AI PHARET:		
nbject recited the alphabet as follows: A E	BCDEFGHILMNORW	SOID, a brief pause, ABCDOEFL
NGER TO NOSE:		
Finger pad, held for Zaecs Bridge of nose Finger pad, held for Baecs		
eff nostrii tarted to bring up right hand, then switched to left		
inger pad 2 secs		
EATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .154	2) .151	4)
E OF FLORIDA		
Artesting/Investigative Officer)	<u></u>	
going instrument was sworn to or estimated and subscribed before me this	21 day of Avg 20 7	by Prud'Homme
me of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to many of	Couced Identification, Type of Identification preduced	
	Renee Regin My Commission GG 986418	Personally Known
ublic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S/1 7 10)	F Expires 03/05/2024	

## D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 21st	DAY OF August	20 21	ΑТ	2346	AM PM	
SUBJECT: VASSAI	LE, GIUSEPPE,			ASE NUMBER:		and the second of
AGENCY: NORTH PA	ALM BEACH POLIC	E DEPARTMENT PERSONAL	ARRESTING OF			9889
DRIVING PATTERN	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CON			FXTS PLITTING DE	PEUIND WIDE	A C UTILICA E.
+Manner of Stop: +APC: +Witness Stateme +Wheel Witness:	ents:	Bussek's supplem	ental report**	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	BEHIND WHEE	L OF VEHICLE)
OBSERVATION OF I						
+Appearance of V +Appearance of D +Face/Eyes: +Clothing Conditi +Exit Sequence:	Priver:					
DRIVER'S STATEME	ENTS:					
+In Car: +Roadsides: +BAT: +Taylor Warnings I +Implied Consent R	Read:					
ODORS:		,				
Strong odor of unk	known alcoholic beve	rage.				
SPEECH: slurred		NERAL OBSI	ERVATIO	NS		
ATTITUDE: argun	nentative, unable t	o concentrate o	n instruction	ıs		
LOTHING:	<u> </u>					
	/ehicte: dsides: poor circulation in his legs F:					
FE OF FLORIDA NTY OF PALM BEACH une of Arresting/Investigative Officer egoing instrument was sworn to or a	affirmed and subscribed before me thing.	22 day of Av	<b>?</b> 20	2 \ <sub>∞</sub> Prud	l'Homme	
ame of Arresting/Investigative Office	er), who is personally shown on the short		destification produced	Persona	ally Known	-
Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S		Iotary Public State of Flortell Cenee Ragin By Commission GG 948418 Oppires 03/05/2024	•	:		

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: NPB						
SUBJECT: Vassale, Giuseppe	CASE NUMBER: 21-098549						
DATE: Aug 22, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 01:26	ENDING TIME: 01:46						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .154							
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	The state of the s						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: Slurred, Accent							
ATTITUDE: Calm, cooperative talkative, fidgety							
CLOTHING: Blue jeans, blue LS shirt, brown shoes							
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: High blood pressure							
MEDICATIONS: Yes for my high blood pressure	<b>Y</b>						
OTHER:  Eyes are red odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath							
COMMENTS:							
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observation period at 00:58 hrs.  Subject agreed to perform breath test.							
A/O read rights 2x. Subject stated he understood rights.	A/O read rights 2x.						
Tech read breath test results. Subject acknowledged he understood breath test	t results.						
A/O conducted Q&A Subject answered Q&A.							

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Spftware: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/22/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021	21
Observation David Page 22 52	
Observation Period Began: 00:58	
Subject's Name: GIUSEPPE VASSALE	DOB: 02/24/1956 Sex: M
mb 1 t	
The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior test to ensure that the subject did not take another.	to the administration as the burney
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orall	to the administration of the breath
	and did not regurgitate.
Results: Test g/2101.	
Diagnostics Check OK	Time
	01:29
	01:30
	01:30
Air Blank 0.000 Subject Sample #1 0.154	01:31
Air Blank 0.000	01:31
Air Blank 0.000	01:32
Subject Sample #2 0.151	01:34
Air Blank 0.000	01:34
Control Test 0.079	01:35 01:35
Air Blank 0.000	01:35
Diagnostics Check OK	01:36
	01:36
	! !
Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1	I and the second
Exp: 03/05/2023	The state of the s
Exp: 03/03/2023	
State of Florida, County of	
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who	<u></u>
(_) produced as identification and	is personally known to me or
states:	ho after being placed under oath,
y y	
I RENEE M RAGIN hold a walled Proath most own	
Department of Law French of La	rator permit issued by the Florida
	nd this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.	and according
Breath Test Operator:	Date: 38/22/21
Signature	2000
Sworn to for affirmed before me this and day of Hua	1 2021
day of 7000	+ 1 2001
Oto 1 V	149880
Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notar	UCI COMINE HOUT
Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notar	Y Public-State of Florida
Note: Pursuant to section 117 10	
Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement accident investigation officers and traffic infraction officers.	officers, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement of in the performance of official duties. In accordance with certification	ficers are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 31 admissible without further authentication and is procumpting	6.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of accordance with Section 316.1934(5). F.S., and in admissionable traction and section 316.1934(5).	the results herein. To be used in

accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

## 21000479

## **DUI WITNESS LIST**

Arresting Officer: Prud'Homme		9889	Email:	dprudhomme	@village-npb.org
Agency Address: 560 US Highway 1	NPB,FL	33408		one: <u>561-283-575</u> 6	
Can Testify To: Events of the case					
Backup Officer(s): Police K9 Officer	Bussek				
Agency Address: 560 US Highway 1	NPB,FL	33408	Pho	one: <u>561-848-2525</u>	5
Can Testify To: PC for stop					4
Breathalyzer Technician: Ragin			<sub>ID#</sub> _168	77 Agency: PB	30
DRE:					<u> </u>
Agency Address:		Phone:		Email:	
Name:					
Address:					
Can Testify To:					_   Wheel Witness
Name:			Invo	lvement:	<u></u>
Address:			Phone:		
Can Testify To:					_   Wheel Witness
Name:		7	Invo	lvement:	
Address:			Phone:		
Can Testify To:					_ 🗆 Wheel Witness
Name:			Invo	lvement:	
Address:			Phone:		
Can Testify To:					_ 🗆 Wheel Witness
Name:			Invo	lvement:	
Can Testify To:					_ 🗆 Wheel Witness
Name:			Invo	lvement:	
Address:			Phone:		
Can Testify To:					_ 🗆 Wheel Witness
Name:			Invo	lvement:	
Address:			Phone:		
Can Testify To:					_ 🗆 Wheel Witness

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

en e
SUBJECT: Vassale, Giuseppe case number:
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

## I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. 2.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

Read on Carreia	
-	Read on Carrera



# PALM 3EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO CASE # 21. 39 x = 49	PBSO ZONE 3-13	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
AGENCY CASE # 21000479	3 13	
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2346	CRASH CASE # DAY Saturday	
SUBJECT'S NAME VASSALE GIUS	EPPE RACE W	
HGT 6'2 WGT 190	DOB 02/24/1956	·····
LOCATION 300-blk Northlake B	lvd NPB FL 33498	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID_		
DIVISION: Patrol		
	NOTIFIED BY COMMO	
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0058	
BREATH RESULTS:	ARREST TIME 00:14	····
1) . 154		
2)		
3) <u>(///</u> 4) <u>(////</u>		
*1		
BREATH TEST OPERATO	DR: 15877	



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E.E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	·
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ıns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
М		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
ļ		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
es of Judiciz				
Florida Rul				
her			Other:	
Other			Other:	

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020888	Date: 8/22/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557